Directional spool valve type HSL, HSF
Product documentation
D 7493/1
09-2023  -1.0 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar
160 l/min

The following intermediate plates are required to change over from HSP to HSF:
Intermediate plate for changing over from HSP 3 to HSF 3
Type designation Material number Circuit symbol
MANIFOLD
17-067-H-00-00
8800 9950-00
Intermediate plate for changing over from HSP 5 to HSF 4; with differential function and with pressure reducing valve
Type designation Material number Circuit symbol
MANIFOLD
16-123-H-00-00
8800 9721-00
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7493/1 - 09-2023 - 1.0 29/32
Intermediate plate for changing over from HSP 5 to HSF 4; without differential function and with pressure reducing valve
Type designation Material number Circuit symbol
MANIFOLD
16-123-H-01-00
8800 9915-00
30/32 D 7493/1 - 09-2023 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Changing over from HSP type designation and material numbers to HSF
HSP type designation HSP material number HSF type designation HSF material number
HSP 4/3 L 4-3-G3-1B-L 24 6963 0673-10 HSF 3 L 1-G 24 6900 4683-00
HSP 4/3 C 2-3-G 3-1 B-G 24 6963 0620-31 HSF 3 C-G 24 6950 5103-00
HSP 4/3 D2-3-WN 1 H-X 24 6963 0236-15 HSF 3 D-X 24 6963 1519-81
HSP 4/3 L2-3-X 6963 0160-88 HSF 3 L-X 6800 1731-07
HSP 4/3 G4-3-G3-1B-G 24-33 6963 0087-72 HSF 3 G 1-33-G 24 6963 0748-36
HSP 4/3 L4-3-G 3-1 B-G 24-33 6959 6844-00 HSF 3 L 1-33-G 24 6963 1054-32
HSP 4/3 G2-5-G 3-1 B-N 24 6958 4884-00 HSF 4 G-G 24 6950 0820-00
HSP 4/2 W1-5-EXG 3-1 B-G 24EX 6957 0838-00 HSF 3 W-G 24 6800 1891-02
HSP 4/3 L 4-3-G 3-1 B-G 24-B 33 6955 1423-00 HSF 3 L 1-33-G 24 6963 1054-32
HSP 4/3 L 4-5-G 3-1 B-N 24 6954 9929-00 HSF 4 L 1-G 24 6900 4659-00
HSP 4/3 L 2-5-X 6954 6590-00 HSF 4 L-X 6800 2083-07
HSP 4/3 G 2-5-X 6954 2413-00 HSF 4 G-X 6800 2083-01
HSP 4/3 L 3-3-X 6953 7722-00 HSF 3 L 1-X 6800 1938-07
HSP 4/2 W 4-5-WG 3-1 B-WG 230 6951 6277-00 HSF 4 W 1-WG 230 6963 0664-00
HSP 4/3 L 4-3-X 6950 9132-00 HSF 3 L 1-X 6800 1938-07
HSP 4/3 D 2-5-WN 1 H-B 0.7-G 24 6950 8054-00 HSF 4 D-G 24 6900 1125-00
HSP 4/3 D 2-3-WH 1 H-B 0.7-G 24 6950 6977-00 HSF 3 D-G 24 6900 0909-00
HSP 4/2 W 5-5-X 6950 6941-00 HSF 4 W 2-X On request
HSP 4/3 E 4-5-G 3-1 B-N 24 6950 5615-00 HSF 4 E 1-G 24 6963 1519-82
HSP 4/3 D 2-5-WH 1 H-B 0.7-G 24 6950 1846-00 HSF 4 D-G 24 6900 1125-00
HSP 4/3 G 4-3-G 3-1 B-33-G 24 6950 1302-00 HSF 3 G 1-33-G 24 6963 0748-36
HSP 4/3 D 2-3-WN 1 H-B 0.7-G 24 6902 8292-00 HSF 3 D-G 24 6900 0909-00
HSP 4/2 W 4-5-X 6901 8114-00 HSF 4 W 2-X On request
HSP 4/3 L 4-3-G 3-1 B-N 24 6901 8041-00 HSF 3 L 1-G 24 6900 4683-00
6.2.2 Changing over from HSG to HSL
Changing over from HSG type designation and material numbers to HSL
HSG type designation HSG material number HSL type designation HSL material number
HSG 4/3 L 4-5-G 3-1 B-G 24 6900 2085-01 HSL 4 L 1-G 24 6963 0763-82
HSG 4/3 L 4-3-G 3-1 B-G 24 6900 2744-01 HSL 3 L 1-G 24 6963 1010-11
HSG 4/2 W 5-3-G 3-1 B-G 24 6900 5175-01 HSL 3 W 2-G 24 6963 1019-84
HSG 4/3 G 2-3-X 6900 8835-00 HSL 3 G-X 6963 0405-38
HSG 4/2 W 1-5 X 6900 9556-00 HSL 4 W-X 6963 0419-34
HSG 4/2 W5-3-WG3-1B-WG 230 6961 6112-00 HSL 3 W 2-WG 230 6963 1519-85
HSG 4/2 W 5-3-WG 3-1 B-WG 24 6955 2268-00 HSL 3 W 2-WG 24 6963 0865-85
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7493/1 - 09-2023 - 1.0 31/32
D
74
93
/1
 0
9-
20
23
-1
.0
HAWE Hydraulik SE
Einsteinring 17 | 85609 Aschheim/Munich | P.O. Box 11 55 | 85605 Aschheim | Germany
Phone +49 89 379100-1000 | info@hawe.de | www.hawe.com